POSTGRADUATE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH, CHANDIGARH.



NURSING CELL (Establishment Branch) Tel. 0172-2756427

NOTICE

Walk-in-Interview for filling up vacant posts of Senior Residents in the Department of Hospital Administration on Ad-hoc basis till these posts are filled upon regular basis, will be conducted on 02.01.2021 at 10:30 AM in the office of the Medical Superintendent, PGIMER, Chandigarh. The candidates who fulfill the following eligibility criteria are requested to attend the same alongwith their original testimonials on the date, time and venue mentioned above.

1.	Name of the Post	:	Senior Resident in the Department of Hospital Administration.		
2.	No. of posts	:	7(Seven)		
3.	Pay scales :		Rs.15600-39100+GP of Rs.6600/-+NPA		
4.	Qualification	:	 A medical qualification included in schedule I & II or Part-II of the third schedule to the Indian Medical Council Act, 1956 (candidate possessing qualifications included in the part II of the third schedule should also fulfil the conditions specified in Section 13(3) of the Act). A postgraduate qualification i.e. MD in Hospital Administration or a recognized qualification equivalent thereto. Master's in Hospital Administration from MCI recognized Institute/University or a recognized qualification equivalent thereto. 		
5.	Age Limit	:	45 years (relaxable by 5 years for SC/ST candidates and 3 years for OBC candidates)		

Note:	1.	No TA/DA shall be paid by the Institute for attending the interview.
	2.	Those candidates who wish to appear for interview should submit their consent/Resume/certificates by 31.12.2020(Thursday) by 5:00PM at E-mail Id: <u>saoh@pgimer.edu.in</u> . The interview will be conducted in person as well as virtually.

Dated, Chandigarh, the 23rd December 2020

Medical Superintendent PGIMER, Chandigarh. Dated: 24 12 100

Endst. No. EV(9)PGI-MS/MA-14/2020 MSNUR 485

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. All the Clinical Heads of the Departments, PGIMER, Chandigarh.
- 2. All the Notice Boards, PGIMER, Chandigarh.
- 3. The Incharge, Website, PGIMER, Chandigarh with the request to display the above mentioned circular on the PGI Website.
- 4. PPS to MS for kind information of the Medical Superintendent.

Sr. Administrative Officer (H) PGIMER, Chandigarh.